CH \$65.00 7804

ETAS ID: TM529986

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesneet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK		06/28/2019	Bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASIC CONCEPTS, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	2454 E. Dempster Street		
Internal Address:	Ste. 300		
City:	Des Plaines		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60016		
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78041198	C I AGENT		
Serial Number:	77310130	CI AGENT SOLUTIONS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127905315

Email: dnelson@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Nelson c/o King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: FL 35

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22939.515044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Nelson
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Danielle Nelson
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Justrite - Release of TSA dated November 7, 2016#page1.tif source=Justrite - Release of TSA dated November 7, 2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0863

900504746

source=Justrite - Release of TSA dated November 7, 2016#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0864

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of June 28, 2019 (the "*Effective Date*") executed by **ALLY BANK**, in its capacity as Agent (the "*Agent*"), in favor of **BASIC CONCEPTS, INCORPORATED**, a South Carolina corporation (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the other loan parties from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders") and the Agent have entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of November 6, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, replaced, increased, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 7, 2016, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2016, at Reel 5935 and Frame 0397 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Released Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0865

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

AGENT:

ALLY BANK

Name:

Title:

[Signature page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0866

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL	FILED	REGN.	REGISTERED	OWNER
		NO.		NO.		
USA	CI AGENT	78/041198	12/31/2000	2792766	December 9,	Basic
					2003	Concepts,
						Inc.
USA	CI AGENT	77/ 310130	10/22/2007	3511135	October 7, 2008	Basic
	SOLUTIONS					Concepts,
						Inc.

RECORDED: 07/01/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0867